## STM Advancing trusted research

## **STM Innovator Fair 2024**

## In collaboration with Karger's Vesalius Innovation Award (VIA)

## Programme

Registration & networking breakfast
Opening & Welcome – Hylke Koers, Chief Information Officer, STM Solutions
Keynote Speaker: Building Trust in a Digital World: Exploring the Landscape of Digital Identity Debora Comparin, Standardization Expert at Thales Digital Identity & Security, founder, and chair of the OSIA Initiative, co-founder of SIDI Hub, and Advisory Board member of the Linux Foundation Europe.
Lightning Talks Moderated by: Hylke Koers, Chief Information Officer, STM Solutions The innovators selected to join us for the event will present themselves to the audience in two and a half minutes – a guarantee for a high-energy session! We are currently welcoming applications from start-ups and other innovators
Refreshment break & networking
Interactive Fair Meander the floor, interact directly with innovators, and delve deeper into tools and services that pique your interest. One-on-one meeting pre-booking option will be available.
Lunch & networking
Vesalius Innovation Award (organized by Karger) Karger
Co-presented by BMJ Group Pitches by this year's finalists for the prestigious Vesalius Innovation Award, followed by the award ceremony. Clear Skies Knowledge Gate Group Prof. Valmed Prophy Signals

14:00	Interactive Fair, continued
14:30	Refreshment break & networking
16:00	Panel discussion: Past, present, and future role of digital identity in scholarly communications.
	Moderated by: Hylke Koers, Chief Information Officer, STM Solutions
	Simon Porter, VP of Research Futures, Digital Science
	Tom Demeranville, Product Director, ORCID
	Wiebke Krasting, SVP Data Engineering, Elsevier
	<b>Debora Comparin</b> , Standardization Expert at Thales Digital Identity & Security, founder and chair of the OSIA Initiative, co-founder of SIDI Hub and Advisory Board member of the Linux Foundation Europe.
17:00 - 18:00	Wrap-up and closing Hylke Koers, Chief Information Officer, STM Solutions
	Atypon representative Sam Parker Followed by a Drinks Reception sponsored by Atypon



Network: STM Password: STM-2024